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Table J3.—Summary of Balances as in Statements of Receipts and Expenditure of Educa-
tion Boards and High School Boards (as Controlling Authorities), and of Technical
School Boards and Managers, for the Year ended 31st December, 1915.

Table J4. —Number of Students in Attendance at Classics other than Classes at
Technical High Schools during the Year ended 31st December, 1915.

('ontrolling Authorities.

Balance at Beginning
of Year.

Credit. Debit.

Balance
Yc

tt End of
>ar.

Credit, Debit.

Auckland Education Board
Hamilton High School Board
Taranaki Education Board
Wanganui Education Board
Palmerston North High School Board
Wellington Education Board
Gisborne High School Board
Danncvirke High School Board
Hawke's Bay Education Board
Marlborough Education Board
Nelson Education Board
Grey Education Board
Westland Education Board
North Canterbury Education Board
Rangiora High School Board
South Canterbury Education Board
Otago Education Board
Southland Education Board
Gore High School Board

£ £

4,446

1 .060
3.800

18
21
81
4

287
215

1.230
388

97
18
35

104
2.705

288
29

732 14.094

£

1.614

245

£

9
1,282
2.998

162
80
73

200
1.245

768
179
101

93
46

3,142
239

19

Technical School Boards and Managers.

.02 .i*,u;,t732 14,094 2.237 10,258

Managers, " Elam " School of Art
Wellington Technical School Board
Petone Technical School Board
Managers, Masterton Technical School
Napier Technical School Board
Managers, Waipawa Technical School
Christchurch Technical School Board
Ashburton Technical School Board
Kaiapoi Technical School Board
Managers, Akaroa Technical School
Timaru Technical School Board
Temuka Technical School Board
Waimate Technical School Board
Managers, Pleasant Point Technical School
Managers, Fairiie Technical School
Dunedin Technical School Board
Oamaru Technical School Board
Managers, Milton Technical School
Invercargill Technical School Board

2.286
1.637

65
231

890
67

473
88

131
36

324
4

26
66
14

2.157
82
69

(199

2.286
1.531

25

2,814

231 64
554

64
795
621
160
75

342

82
65
28

178
103
74:

185

22

2.157

999

Totals 3,972 5,6735,673 4.882 2,900

Ed' ication Dislirlots.
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Totals.

Hales
?emales

.. 1,980

.. 1,551
005
316

1,503
1,530

1,193 348
845 489

27
65

209
472 i

89
; 199

9
47

1,233
1,351

2,584

302 | 1.127
636 ! 1,204

339
386

9,090
9,157

Totals, 1915

Totals, 1914'

.. 3,537
.. 2,384

981 3,039 2,038 837 92 741 288 50 938 2,391 725 18,247

941 2,838 1,852 678 51 681 318 67 2,989 ■■ 863 I 2,413 527 10,002
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