TABLE J3.—SUMMARY OF BALANCES AS IN STATEMENTS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF EDUCA-TION BOARDS AND HIGH SCHOOL BOARDS (AS CONTROLLING AUTHORITIES), AND OF TECHNICAL -SCHOOL BOARDS AND MANAGERS, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 1915.

Controlling Authorities.		t Beginning Year.	Balance at End of Year.			
Controlling Authornies.			Credit.	Debit.	Credit.	Debit.
			£	£	£	£
Auckland Education Board				4,446	1,614	
Hamilton High School Board						9
Taranaki Education Board				1,060		1,282
Wanganui Education Board				3,800		2,998
Palmerston North High School Board				18		162
Wellington Education Board				21		80
Gisborne High School Board				81		73
Dannevirke High School Board			ļ	4		
Hawke's Bay Education Board	• •		287		245	
Marlborough Education Board				215		200
Nelson Education Board				1,230		1,245
Grey Education Board	• •			388		768
Westland Education Board				97		179
North Canterbury Education Board		• • •	18			101
Rangiora High School Board			35	::	93	, ,
South Canterbury Education Board			104		46	, ,
Otago Education Board	• •			2,705		3,142
C Illand Thurstian Doord	• •	• •	288		239	0,112
G TT 1 G 1 1 TD 1	• •	• •		29		19
Gore High School Board	• •	• •				
			732	14,094	2,237	10,258
Technical School Boards and M	anagers.					
Managers, "Elam" School of Art				2,286		2.814
Wellington Technical School Board			1,637		1,531	
Petone Technical School Board			65		25	
Managers, Masterton Technical School				231		64
Napier Technical School Board			890		554	
Managers, Waipawa Technical School			67		64	
Christchurch Technical School Board			473	.,	795	
Ashburton Technical School Board			88		621	
Kaiapoi Technical School Board			131		160	
Managers, Akaroa Technical School			36		$^{\circ}$ 75	
Timaru Technical School Board			324		342	
Temuka Technical School Board			4			22
Waimate Technical School Board		• •	$2\overline{6}$		82	
Managers, Pleasant Point Technical Schoo	1	• •	66	''	65	
Managers, Fairlie Technical School	• • • •	• •	14	''	28	
Dunedin Technical School Board	• •	• •	1	2,157	178	• •
Oamaru Technical School Board	• •	• •	82	1 1	103	• •
Mr. Miller Markettal Calcad	• •		69		74	• •
	• •			999	185	.:
Invercargill Technical School Board	• •	• •	 		100	
				1		

Table J4.—Number of Students in Attendance at Classes other than Classes at Technical High Schools during the Year ended 31st December, 1915.

			Education Districts.												
·		Auckland.	Taranaki.	Wanganui.	Wellington.	Hawke's Bay.	Marlborough.	Nelson.	Grey.	Westland.	North Canter- bury.	South Canter- bury.	Otago.	Southland.	Totals.
Males Females	••	1,986 1,551	665 316	1,503 1,536	1,193 845	348 489	27 65	269 472	89 199	9 47	1,233 1,351	302 636	$1.127 \\ 1,264$	339 386	9,090 9,157
Totals, 1915		3,537	981	3,039	2,038	837	92	741	288	56	2,584	938	2,391	725	18,247
Totals, 1914 *		2,384	941	2,838	1,852	678	51	681	318	67	2,989	863	2,413	52 7	16,602